Date

Monday, May 13th

9:00 AM —4:30 PM
5:30 PM - 7:00 PM

7:30 PM - 8:00 PM

Tuesday, May 14th

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM - 3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Wednesday, May 15th

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

THE HENRY CLAY CENTER
FOR STATESMAMNSHIP

College Student Congress
Lexington, Kentucky and Washington, D.C.
May 13-24, 2019

Activity

Student Arrivals & Check-In at UK
Opening Dinner and Welcome
e Carolyn Lukensmeyer, Executive Director of
the National Institute of Civil Discourse
Program Overview

Breakfast
Orientation, University Welcome, and Policy
Project Overview
Travel to Council of State Governments
Welcome and CSG Orientation
CSG Leadership Development Activities
Lunch + Discussion: Modern Leadership
e David Adkins, Former Kansas State Senator
and Executive Director and CEO of Council of
State Governments
CSG Leadership Development Activities
Travel to University of Kentucky
Overview of Public Policy Process
e Raj Darolia, Associate Professor at the Martin
School of Public Policy and Administration
Dinner
Policy Group Work

Breakfast
Depart for Henry Clay’s Ashland Estate
Tour of Henry Clay’s Ashland Estate

e Jim Clark, Executive Director of Ashland Estate

Location

Jewell Hall
Hilary J. Boone Center

Jewell Hall

Champions Kitchen
E. Britt Brockman
Senate Chambers

csG

Gatton B&E 199

Jewell Hall

Champions Kitchen

Jewell Hall
Ashland



Date

11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15PM

1:30 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

Thursday, May 16th

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:30 PM
1:00 PM

4:30 PM
5:30 PM

8:30 PM

Friday, May 17th

Activity

Depart Ashland Estate
Lunch
Policy Groups Meet with Area Experts
e Dr. Gregory Hall, Associate Professor at the

Location

Champions Kitchen

Gatton B&E 233

Patterson School of Diplomacy and International

Commerce
e Adrienne Bush, Executive Director of the
Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky

e Guion Johnstone, Immigration Law Professor

and Executive Director of the Kentucky Bar
Foundation
e Jenna Moll, Deputy Director of Justice Action
Network
Policy Group Work
® US-Russia Relations
e Affordable Housing
e Immigration
e Criminal Justice Reform
Former Members of Congress Panel
o Anne Northup, Former Republican U.S.
Representative, KY 3rd District (1997-2007)
e Mike Ward, Former Democratic U.S.
Representative, KY 3rd District (1995-1997)
Kentucky Proud Dinner
o Ryan Quarles, Kentucky Commissioner of
Agriculture

Breakfast
Policy Group Work

® US-Russia Relations

e Affordable Housing

® |mmigration

e Criminal Justice Reform
Lunch
Compromise Sessions

e US-Russia Relations

e Affordable Housing

® |mmigration

e Criminal Justice Reform
Break
Spindletop Hall Reception and Dinner

e Jim Gray, Former Mayor of Lexington
Policy Group Work/Free Night

Gatton B&E 233J

Gatton B&E 330

Gatton B&E 435U

Gatton B&E 233, 124
Gatton B&E 233J, SRs
Gatton B&E 330, SRs
Gatton B&E 435U, 191
E. Britt Brockman
Senate Chambers

West Sixth Barrel Room

Champions Kitchen

Gatton B&E 199, SRs
Gatton B&E 233J, SRs
Gatton B&E 435V, SRs
Gatton B&E 435U, SRs
Champions Kitchen

Gatton B&E 233
Gatton B&E 233J
Gatton B&E 330
Gatton B&E 124

Spindletop Hall



Date

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM

Saturday, May 18th

8:15 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
5:30 PM

Sunday, May 19th

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM

Monday, May 20th

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

2:15PM

Activity

Breakfast
Compromise Sessions

e US-Russia Relations
e Affordable Housing

e Immigration

e Criminal Justice Reform

Lunch

Compromise Sessions/Presentation Preparation
e US-Russia Relations
e Affordable Housing

® |mmigration

e Criminal Justice Reform

Break
Pizza Dinner

Presentation Preparation

Breakfast Available
Student Presentations
Coffee Break

Student Presentations
Lunch

Free Time

Send-Off Cookout

Breakfast Available
Depart for D.C.*

Arrive at Marymount University/Free Night in D.C.*

Breakfast

Depart Marymount University
Department of State Tour/Public Affairs Presentation
Depart Department of State
Lunch at Center for National Interest
e U.S. - Russia Relations Group Presentation
e Paul Saunders, Chairman and President of
Energy Innovation Reform Project at the Center
For the National Interest
e Christopher Robinson, Deputy Assistant
Secretary, Bureau of European and Eurasian
Affairs, at U.S. Department of State
Depart Center for National Interest

Location

Champions Kitchen

Gatton B&E 235
Gatton B&E 233J
Gatton B&E 435V
Gatton B&E 435U
Champions Kitchen

Gatton B&E 235

Gatton B&E 233/
Gatton B&E 435V
Gatton B&E 435U

Jewell Hall

Jewell Hall
Woodward Hall

Woodward Hall
Gatton - Athenian Grill

President’s Pavilion

Jewell Hall
Wildcat Statue
Marymount University

Marymount University
State Department

Center for the National
Interest



Date

3:00 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:45 PM

Tuesday, May 21st

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:20 AM

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

3:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM
7:00 PM

Activity Location

Briefing at the Bipartisan Policy Center
e Immigration and Affordable Housing Group
Presentations
e John Fortier, Director of Governmental Studies,
Bipartisan Policy Center
e Theresa Brown, Director of Immigration and
Cross-Border Policy, Bipartisan Policy Center
e Andy Winkler, Senior Policy Analyst, Bipartisan
Policy Center
Depart Bipartisan Policy Center
YUM! Sponsored Dinner for Students
Return to Marymount University

Bipartisan Policy Center

NACo Offices

Breakfast
Depart Marymount University
U.S. Supreme Court Courtroom Lecture and Meeting
® Scott Harris, 20th Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the United States
Walk to Union Station for Lunch, Rayburn for 11:30 Tour Capitol Hill
Meetings with Congressional Leaders/Lunch/Tours

Marymount University

SCOTUS

e 11:30 AM Capitol Tour Russell Senate 167

e 12:30 PM Capitol Tour Rayburn House 2430
Depart U.S. Capitol Garfield Circle
Hungarian Embassy Visit, Presentation, Reception Embassy of Hungary

e Ambassador Laszlo Szabo, Ambassador of
Hungary to the United States
Return to Marymount University

Dinner Marymount University

Wednesday, May 22nd

6:45 AM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

Thursday, May 23rd

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Depart Marymount University

Henry Clay Summit

Lunch for Students and President Capilouto Greeting

e Eli Capilouto, 12th President of the University

of Kentucky

Return to Marymount University

Depart Marymount University for Bourbon Barrel

Bourbon Barrel of Compromise Reception*

Return to Marymount University

101 Constitution

Willard Intercontinental

Breakfast
Depart Marymount University

Marymount University



Date Activity Location

10:00 AM Government Relations Panel and Lunch Microsoft
o Frank Cavaliere, Senior Director of Federal
Government Affairs, Microsoft
e Matt Lathrop, Director of Government Relations,
YUM! Brands
e Billy Piper, Fierce Government Relations
o Rachelle Johnson, Director of Office of
Government Relations, Kentucky State University
o Hunter Bates, Partner, Akin Gump

1:15 PM Depart Microsoft
2:00 PM Interfaith Panel Discussion Veterans of Foreign
o Charles Watson, Director of Education Wars of the US Building
4:00 PM Depart D.C. for Congressional Country Club
6:00 PM Closing Dinner Hosted by Mac Riley Congressional Country
Club
8:45 PM Return to Marymount University
Friday, May 24th
8:00 AM Breakfast Marymount University

9:00 AM Student Departures



