

College Student Congress Lexington, Kentucky and Washington, D.C. May 13-24, 2019

Date	Activity	Location
Monday, May 13th		
9:00 AM – 4:30 PM	Student Arrivals & Check-In at UK	Jewell Hall
5:30 PM – 7:00 PM	 Opening Dinner and Welcome Carolyn Lukensmeyer, Executive Director of the National Institute of Civil Discourse 	Hilary J. Boone Center
7:30 PM - 8:00 PM	Program Overview	Jewell Hall
Tuesday, May 14th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast	Champions Kitchen
9:00 AM	Orientation, University Welcome, and Policy	E. Britt Brockman
	Project Overview	Senate Chambers
10:00 AM	Travel to Council of State Governments	
10:30 AM	Welcome and CSG Orientation	CSG
10:45 AM	CSG Leadership Development Activities	
12:00 PM	Lunch + Discussion: Modern Leadership	
	 David Adkins, Former Kansas State Senator 	
	and Executive Director and CEO of Council of State Governments	
1:00 PM - 3:30 PM	CSG Leadership Development Activities	
3:30 PM	Travel to University of Kentucky	
4:00 PM	Overview of Public Policy Process	Gatton B&E 199
	Raj Darolia, Associate Professor at the Martin	
	School of Public Policy and Administration	
5:30 PM	Dinner	Jewell Hall
6:30 PM – 8:30 PM	Policy Group Work	
Wednesday, May 15th	<u>1</u>	
8:00 AM	Breakfast	Champions Kitchen
8:30 AM	Depart for Henry Clay's Ashland Estate	Jewell Hall
9:00 AM	Tour of Henry Clay's Ashland Estate	Ashland
	 Jim Clark, Executive Director of Ashland Estate 	

Date	Activity	Location
11:00 AM	Depart Ashland Estate	
11:30 AM	Lunch	Champions Kitchen
12:15 PM	Policy Groups Meet with Area Experts	
	 Dr. Gregory Hall, Associate Professor at the Patterson School of Diplomacy and Internation Commerce 	Gatton B&E 233 nal
	 Adrienne Bush, Executive Director of the Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky 	Gatton B&E 233J
	 Guion Johnstone, Immigration Law Professor and Executive Director of the Kentucky Bar Foundation 	Gatton B&E 330
	 Jenna Moll, Deputy Director of Justice Action Network 	Gatton B&E 435U
1:30 PM	Policy Group Work	
	 US-Russia Relations 	Gatton B&E 233, 124
	Affordable Housing	Gatton B&E 233J, SRs
	Immigration	Gatton B&E 330, SRs
2.00 DM	Criminal Justice Reform Former Members of Congress Repol	Gatton B&E 435U, 191 E. Britt Brockman
3:00 PM	 Former Members of Congress Panel Anne Northup, Former Republican U.S. 	Senate Chambers
	Representative, KY 3rd District (1997-2007)	Senate Chambers
	Mike Ward, Former Democratic U.S.	
	Representative, KY 3rd District (1995-1997)	
7:00 PM	Kentucky Proud Dinner	West Sixth Barrel Room
	 Ryan Quarles, Kentucky Commissioner of 	
	Agriculture	
Thursday, May 16th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast	Champions Kitchen
9:00 AM	Policy Group Work	
	 US-Russia Relations 	Gatton B&E 199, SRs
	 Affordable Housing 	Gatton B&E 233J, SRs
	• Immigration	Gatton B&E 435V, SRs
42.20.014	Criminal Justice Reform	Gatton B&E 435U, SRs
12:30 PM	Lunch	Champions Kitchen
1:00 PM	Compromise Sessions	Catton DOC 222
	US-Russia RelationsAffordable Housing	Gatton B&E 233 Gatton B&E 233J
	Immigration	Gatton B&E 330
	Criminal Justice Reform	Gatton B&E 124
4:30 PM	Break	Sation Dal 124
5:30 PM	Spindletop Hall Reception and Dinner	Spindletop Hall
	Jim Gray, Former Mayor of Lexington	1
8:30 PM	Policy Group Work/Free Night	

Friday, May 17th

Date	Activity	Location
8:00 AM	Breakfast	Champions Kitchen
9:00 AM	Compromise Sessions	
	 US-Russia Relations 	Gatton B&E 235
	 Affordable Housing 	Gatton B&E 233J
	Immigration	Gatton B&E 435V
	 Criminal Justice Reform 	Gatton B&E 435U
12:00 PM	Lunch	Champions Kitchen
1:00 PM	Compromise Sessions/Presentation Preparation	
	 US-Russia Relations 	Gatton B&E 235
	 Affordable Housing 	Gatton B&E 233J
	Immigration	Gatton B&E 435V
	 Criminal Justice Reform 	Gatton B&E 435U
5:00 PM	Break	
5:30 PM	Pizza Dinner	Jewell Hall
6:30 PM	Presentation Preparation	
Saturday, May 18th		
8:15 AM	Breakfast Available	Jewell Hall
9:00 AM	Student Presentations	Woodward Hall
10:30 AM	Coffee Break	
10:45 AM	Student Presentations	Woodward Hall
12:30 PM	Lunch	Gatton - Athenian Grill
1:00 PM	Free Time	
5:30 PM	Send-Off Cookout	President's Pavilion
Sunday, May 19th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast Available	Jewell Hall
9:00 AM	Depart for D.C.*	Wildcat Statue
6:30 PM	Arrive at Marymount University/Free Night in D.C.*	Marymount University
		,,
Monday, May 20th		
7:00 AM	Breakfast	Marymount University
7:30 AM	Depart Marymount University	
9:00 AM	Department of State Tour/Public Affairs Presentation	State Department
12:00 PM	Depart Department of State	
12:30 PM	Lunch at Center for National Interest	Center for the National
	 U.S Russia Relations Group Presentation Paul Saunders, Chairman and President of Energy Innovation Reform Project at the Center For the National Interest Christopher Robinson, Deputy Assistant Secretary, Bureau of European and Eurasian 	Interest
	Affairs, at U.S. Department of State	
2:15 PM	Depart Center for National Interest	

Date	Activity	Location
3:00 PM	 Briefing at the Bipartisan Policy Center Immigration and Affordable Housing Group Presentations John Fortier, Director of Governmental Studies, Bipartisan Policy Center Theresa Brown, Director of Immigration and Cross-Border Policy, Bipartisan Policy Center Andy Winkler, Senior Policy Analyst, Bipartisan Policy Center 	
5:00 PM	Depart Bipartisan Policy Center	NAC- Office-
6:00 PM 7:45 PM	YUM! Sponsored Dinner for Students Return to Marymount University	NACo Offices
Tuesday, May 21st		
7:00 AM	Breakfast	Marymount University
8:00 AM	Depart Marymount University	,
9:20 AM	 U.S. Supreme Court Courtroom Lecture and Meeting Scott Harris, 20th Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States 	SCOTUS
11:00 AM	Walk to Union Station for Lunch, Rayburn for 11:30 Tou	ır Capitol Hill
11:30 AM	Meetings with Congressional Leaders/Lunch/Tours	
	• 11:30 AM Capitol Tour	Russell Senate 167
	• 12:30 PM Capitol Tour	Rayburn House 2430
3:00 PM	Depart U.S. Capitol	Garfield Circle
4:00 PM	 Hungarian Embassy Visit, Presentation, Reception Ambassador Laszlo Szabo, Ambassador of Hungary to the United States 	Embassy of Hungary
5:30 PM	Return to Marymount University	
7:00 PM	Dinner	Marymount University
Wednesday, May 22r	<u>nd</u>	
6:45 AM	Depart Marymount University	
8:00 AM	Henry Clay Summit	101 Constitution
12:00 PM	 Lunch for Students and President Capilouto Greeting Eli Capilouto, 12th President of the University of Kentucky 	
1:00 PM	Return to Marymount University	
4:00 PM	Depart Marymount University for Bourbon Barrel	
6:00 PM	Bourbon Barrel of Compromise Reception*	Willard Intercontinental
8:00 PM	Return to Marymount University	
Thursday, May 23rd		
8:00 AM	Breakfast	Marymount University
9:00 AM	Depart Marymount University	,

Date	Activity	Location
10:00 AM	 Government Relations Panel and Lunch Frank Cavaliere, Senior Director of Federal Government Affairs, Microsoft Matt Lathrop, Director of Government Relation YUM! Brands Billy Piper, Fierce Government Relations Rachelle Johnson, Director of Office of Government Relations, Kentucky State University Hunter Bates, Partner, Akin Gump 	
1:15 PM	Depart Microsoft	
2:00 PM	Interfaith Panel Discussion	Veterans of Foreign
	 Charles Watson, Director of Education 	Wars of the US Building
4:00 PM	Depart D.C. for Congressional Country Club	
6:00 PM	Closing Dinner Hosted by Mac Riley	Congressional Country Club
8:45 PM	Return to Marymount University	
Friday, May 24th		
8:00 AM 9:00 AM	Breakfast Student Departures	Marymount University